
  

AMENDMENT No.1 TO CONTRACT NO. PESP4415 WITH Fire Safe Council 
 

 THIS AMENDMENT is executed this 8th day of January, 2022 by and between Fire Safe 
Council and COUNTY OF NEVADA.  Said Amendment will amend the prior agreement between 
the parties entitled Winter Storm Support and Green Waste Mitigation executed on January 3, 
2022. 
 

 WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their agreement to capture additional overhead 
labor costs not previously defined.  
 

 NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 
 

1. That this amendment shall be effective as of January 8, 2022 and retroactive to 
January 3, 2022. 

2. That the Schedule of Charges and Payments, Exhibit “B” is amended by adding 
the following adjusted rates for Labor as described herein:  

Ground Crew $37.25 Hour Chipping, sawyer and ground crew. 

Crew Supervisor $59.50 Hour Crew Supervisors – Chipping, sawyer and 

ground crew. 

Program Manager $67.50 Hour Program Coordination / Liaison between 

various programs and OES 

 

3. That the Maximum Contract Price remains the same.  

4. That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in full 
force and effect except as amended herein. 

 
 
       COUNTY OF NEVADA 
        
 

By:________________________ 
       Steve Monaghan 
       Director/Purchasing Agent 
 
 
       CONTRACTOR: 
 
 
       By:________________________ 
  

  
01/08/2022

Steve Monaghan (Jan 8, 2022 16:07 PST)
Steve Monaghan

01/08/2022

https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAK5lmDGEiOy98PFrldqh300A9g73Iwsei
https://countyofnevada.na2.echosign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAK5lmDGEiOy98PFrldqh300A9g73Iwsei


Amendment No.1 - Fire Safe Council- Green
Waste- Emergency Winter Storm Event 2021
Final Audit Report 2022-01-09

Created: 2022-01-08

By: Desiree Belding (desiree.belding@co.nevada.ca.us)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAK5lmDGEiOy98PFrldqh300A9g73Iwsei

"Amendment No.1 - Fire Safe Council- Green Waste- Emergenc
y Winter Storm Event 2021" History

Document created by Desiree Belding (desiree.belding@co.nevada.ca.us)
2022-01-08 - 10:26:53 PM GMT- IP address: 104.7.197.43

Document emailed to Jamie Jones (jamie@areyoufiresafe.com) for signature
2022-01-08 - 10:27:50 PM GMT

Email viewed by Jamie Jones (jamie@areyoufiresafe.com)
2022-01-08 - 11:54:06 PM GMT- IP address: 73.41.238.33

Document e-signed by Jamie Jones (jamie@areyoufiresafe.com)
Signature Date: 2022-01-08 - 11:59:10 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 73.41.238.33

Document emailed to Steve Monaghan (steve.monaghan@co.nevada.ca.us) for signature
2022-01-08 - 11:59:12 PM GMT

Email viewed by Steve Monaghan (steve.monaghan@co.nevada.ca.us)
2022-01-09 - 0:00:39 AM GMT- IP address: 174.208.171.62

Document e-signed by Steve Monaghan (steve.monaghan@co.nevada.ca.us)
Signature Date: 2022-01-09 - 0:07:56 AM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 174.208.171.62

Agreement completed.
2022-01-09 - 0:07:56 AM GMT


		2022-01-08T16:07:58-0800
	Agreement certified by Adobe Sign




